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• 
In Rea Initiation of ahow 
cauae proceeding• againat 
Corporate Service• Telcom, Inc. 
for violation of Rule 25-4.118, 
Florida Adminiatrative Code, 
Interezchange Carrier 
Selection. ________________________ / 

• ORIG\NAL 

r' ·:o Docket No. 980950-TI · , ,_· 
t1:: -utt 1 j"-.l 

Filed• October 13, 1998 

lllfiOR or COJUIOBAD SBBVICIS T'Wl!f, IMC, 
rop. JI)JJI QHJilD ftAIIJIIPT 

CO,;;pont• S~i<;•l -r.lcom , Inc ("CST"), by and through ita 

undereiqned counael and purauant to COJa.ieaion Rule 25-22.037 , 

Florida .Adainiatrati" Code, 110vea the COJa.iaaion to enter an Order 

containing a 110re definite atatement of tl\e allegations of Order 

No. PSC-98-1265-SC-TI, iaaued September 23, 1998 , and in support 

thereof atateaa 

1 . Order No. PSC-98-1265-SC-TI ("the Order•) refers to 55 

complaints against CST alleging unauthori:&ed carrier changea, and 

propoeea to fine CST the aum of $550,000.00 baaed upon those 55 

alleged violations. The allegations in the Order are insufficient 

ae a wetter of law for the following reaaonaa 
--

(a) CST ie entitle to a specific delineation of t ile 

-----aallegatione within the Order, ae a charging instrument, sufficient 

to pllace CST on notice of the chargee against it and to enabl e CST 

_____ to reapond tl\ereto. The Order faila to ident ify 50 o f the 55 

I 
..s 
~~-alleged violations, and for the five nA.ID&d c ustomer complaints 

fails to atate apecifically the reaaon why the alleged violati ons 
-='---
----~constitute willful violation• of Rule 25-4.118. 
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(b) 'the c~uion haa the burden in tb.ie proceeding to 

prove by clear and co.petent evidence the el..,.nta of each of the 

all&IJed violation.. 

( o) 'J.'hjl Order doea not aupport the C•: t uion '• deoiaion 

to include iD the ahov cauae ord8r 50 unnaaed and unexplained 

cuata.lr ca.pl&inta , In voting to ieaue the Order, the Coulaiuion 

failed t o conaidar wlwtber 50 of the 55 allegation. of unauthorised 

carrier cha.r!J88 warranted iaauance of a ahow c:auae order for the 

purpoaea of auuain; a fiDe or pendty. 

2 . 'the Order ia the equivalent of an adai.niatrati ve 

ca.plaint. Aa auch, it IIUIIt aet out alle9ationa with a reaaonable 

degree of certainty aufficient to put CST on notice of the specific: 

all81Jationa of rule violation. upon which the C~aaion b.uea ita 

a ction. Only with tJUob a deljJXW8 of apecifJ.city can a reapondent 

pre:~ a defenae. Hunte; y, Depar1;Mnt of frofeuional 

Reg»lation, 458 So . 2d 842 (Pla. 2d DCA 1984) J Qubin y. Deputrnt 

of BgtipWia Raqulotion, 262 So. 2d 273 (Fla. lat DCA 1972) . 

3. '1'be Order identifiea by ouatOJMr na.e only five of the 

all8Qed 55 cuataeer co.plainta uaerted to be the b.uil of the 

proceeding. 

c~aaion•a 

'the Order ia ltt9ally inauffioient to -t 

burden and juatify IIOVing forward with 

the 

thia 

proceedt.ng . At a a1..niaua, tbe ~"'"CSer auat provide with reapect to 

each cuet~r ca.plaiDt on which the C• taaion intends to proceed• 

(a) t.ha Daile of the 00111plaining ouato.erJ 

(b) the date the oa.plaint waa received, 



• • 
(C) the facta alleq~ by the ca.plain.inq cuatc.er which 

the C• taaion beU.evea, if proven, conetitute willful violation of 

a rule, o~r or proviaion of Chapter 364J and 

(d) the rule, order or atatute alleqed to have been 

violated . 

4. The Oxar doea not riae to the level of ape<:ificity in a 

cherqinq order approv~ by the Supre.e Court in COWPircial 

y&otu;ea. IQC. y. lt&rd, 595 So. 2d 97 (Fla. 1992). 

5. The Cc taaion cUd not cone14er and evaluate - c h alleged 

violation for inolu•ion in ita Order to Show Cauae, and cannot 

del19ate that function to ita Staff. Abaent explicit .. tatutory 

authority, an aqency can deleqate only ainbterlal fW'Ctione to its 

at,ff. Plorld4 Dry Cleapipq AD4 L4undry Boord y. Bcopowy Cath and 

carry CleAQira, 197 so. 350 (Fla . 1940) . 

6. The Staff Rec:~Jldation adopted by the Co.aiaaionera 

when voting to iaaue the Order direct~ to CST referred to 55 

COIIpla.inta, but qava unly five •exaaplea• of apecitic allegations . 

The daciaion to charqe a carrier with violatione of a C~aaion 

rule and place the carrier in jeopardy of a fine o r loaa of ita 

certificate ia not a ainiaterial function. 

7 • When the C~haioru. ' voted to J. .. ue the Order, they had 

no inforuti.on befon t!waa nqarding 50 of the 55 CQIIlPlai.nta and 

alleqed violationa. The C• taaion, with napact to initiation of 

a abow c auae proceacaJ.nq, cannot deleqate to ita Staff th.e decJ..aJ..on 

- to which alleqationa to puraue and, J..n thJ.a docket, could not 
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assess whether the other 50 ca.plainte warrant euch a proceedinq 

baaed on the five exa.plea. 

WBERIJ'ORI, COrporate Services Telcoa, Inc. 1 110vea the 

C•: t .. ion to enter an Order delineating the alleqationa whJ.ch the 

0 teeion aeeert. con.atitutea willful vi.olatione of ita rulea, for 

whi.cb the C• s eeion intenda to offer proof 1 and on which the 

c~aei.on propoaea to baee any fine or penalty in thia proceedinq. 

Reapectfully aubaitted1 

~~t~t-:i?P+ 
Plo de Bar Mo. 0190960 
Irvin, Vern, Jacobe ' Irvin 
Poet Office Drawer 1170 
Tallahu ... , n. 32302 
(850) 224 - 9135 

Attorney for Corporate Services 
Telcoa, Inc. 

t:lftiHQD Ql IQYICI 

I hereby certify that a copy of the fo~oinq haa been aerved 
by band delivery on C.tbar1De Bedell, &aq., of the Florida Public 
Service C~eeion, Diviaion C'• Le9al Service•, at 2540 Shu.Ard oaJt 
Boulevard, Tallahueee, Ploa:....da 32399-0850, thJ.a 13th day of 
October 1998. 
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